Across

1. Ready to wear one's
onesie, maybe

9. Words to a savior
15. Fodder preparation
16. Cause rifts

17. Place to buy nicotine
products

18.
19.
21.
22,
23.
25.

Torturer, perhaps
Met notable

Actor Baron Cohen
A bushelful

Palooka

Stem at sea

26. GRE co.

27. Men's periodical, in
British slang

30. " Rock" (1966 hit)

31. Apparent inspiration
for "Hey Jude"

33. Mysterious
knowledge

36. Garage refuse

37. Singer and activist
nicknamed Mama Africa

39. Automaker with a
lightning bolt logo

40. Big name in sports
caps

41. Go back

44. Operation Mail Call
erp.

4S. Fibonacci's birthplace
46. The Stooges, e.g.

47. Like a cold sufferer's
voice

49. Historical sequences

53. Like some beach
volleyball teams

55. They add things up

56. View from
Yellowstone

57. Fade from sight
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58. Seat of Texas's Ector  12. He played Henry VIII  35. Wood preservative

County
59. Execrated

Down
1. Dedicate
2."..._ /Nine days old"

3. Sources of woods used
for saunas

4. Sides of slips

5. of Arendelle
(Disney queen)

6. Sounds from stands

7. Acronym for show biz
high achievers

8. "Carrie" director Brian
9. Whitney et al.: abbr.
10. Winemaking need

11. Words with baby or
bad day

in "The Other Boleyn
Girl"

13. Kurosawa classic

14. Senators' supporters,
largely

20.  Island, N.C.
24. Not so attractive
27. Moon goddess

28. University boosters,
generally

29. Least hopeful
30. Old empire builder

31. Word on two
Monopoly squares

32. Where Napoleon
planned the 100 Days
Campaign

33. Become
34. Cut along the grain

38. Long-

41. Shackleton or
Rutherford

42. "The Devil's
Dictionary" author

43.
45.
46.
48.
50.
51.
52.

54.
breakers

Gave orders
Designs

Patio pieces
Hebrew prophet
Turn in a game
Californie, for one
Delimited path

Org. with many code




